Loans 0.0% 75.2 – – 75.2

Total financial assets

1,308.8 – 4.0 1,304.8

Financial liabilities

Payables (i)

1,895.7 – – 1,895.7

Borrowings (i) 3.0% 552.2 428.9 70.3 53.0

Total financial liabilities

2,447.9 428.9 70.3 1,948.7

2021

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 0.1% 913.9 – 775.0 138.9

Receivables (i)

341.9 – – 341.9

Loans 3.8% 118.8 1.7 9.4 107.7

Total financial assets

1,374.6 1.7 784.4 588.5

Financial liabilities

Payables (i)

2,130.1 – – 2,130.1

Borrowings (i) 2.3% 329.4 266.4 – 63.0

Total financial liabilities

2,459.5 266.4 – 2,193.1

Note:

(i) The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts, for example, amounts owing to/from Victorian Government and
GST input tax credit recoverable and taxes payable.

Department of Health Annual Report 2021–22 194

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Carrying
amount

$M

Interest rate risk

–1%
Net result

$M

+1%
Net result

$M

2022

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (i)(ii) 106.3 – –

Receivables (iii)(iv) 1,127.3 – –

Loans (iv)(v) 75.2 – –

Total impact 1,308.8 – –

Contractual financial liabilities

Payables (iv) 1,895.7 – –

Borrowings (vi) 552.2 (0.7) 0.7

Total impact 2,447.9 (0.7) 0.7

Carrying
amount

$M

Interest rate risk
Consumer Price

Index (CPI)

–0.50%
Net result

$M

+0.50%
Net result

$M

–0.25%
Net result

$M

1.50%
Net result

$M

2021

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (i)(ii) 913.9 (3.9) 3.9 – –

Receivables (iii)(iv) 341.9 – – – –

Loans (iv)(v) 118.8 – – – 0.1

Total impact 1,374.6 (3.9) 3.9 – 0.1

Contractual financial liabilities

Payables (iv) 2,130.1 – – – –

Borrowings (vi) 329.4 – – – –

Total impact 2,459.5 – – – –

Notes:

(i) All cash and deposits are held in Australian dollars and were held on deposits at fixed and variable interest rates. This item is not
subject to any other identified risk sensitivities.

(ii) Majority of cash and deposits are funds held in trust, which are not subject to the interest rate risk.

(iii) The carrying amount is denominated in Australian dollars and is non-interest bearing. This item is not subject to the identified risk
sensitivities.